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ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION WSE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant: COG Production, LLC OGRID Number: 217955
Well Name; Gadwall 35 Fed SH API: 30-025-42291
Pool: WC-025 G-07 §243225C; LWR Bone Spring Pool Code: 97964

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1} TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
D NSL D NSP[PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) D SD

B. Check one only for [I]or[II]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage - Measurement
OoHc Ocs Oeic Opc Oos MWowm
[ II'] Injection - Disposal — Pressure increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
Owrx Opmx [gswo [Jp [EOR  [IPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[[] Offset operators or lease holders D AletleACte =
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
Application requires published notice I:I
Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM

.

Content
Complete

Surface owner
For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

=NoRulul-Ne!
w0040

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
nofifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by on individval with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

?ﬁ ‘?{/ Ao

Jeanette Barron Date

Print or Type Name
575-746-6974

Phone Number

A0 jbarron{@concho.com
Sighature e-mail Address
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CONCHO

September 29, 2020

Attn: Dean McClure

NM Qil Conservation Division

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
Off-lease Measurement — Qil Only

Dear Mr. McClure,

COG Production LLC, respectfully requests approval for off-lease measurement - Oil only for the following wells:

Gadwall 35 Federal 5H

API# 30-025-42291

WC-025 G-07 5243225C; LWR Bone Spring
Ut. P, Sec. 35-T245-R32E

Lea County, NM

0il Production:

The ail production from these wells may be transported by truck to either the Red Hills Offload Station, located in
Unit O, Section 4-T265-R32E, or the Jal Offload Station, located in Unit D, Section 4-T26S-R37E, Lea County in the
event the CTB on lease is over capacity or in the case of battery or pipeline repairs. Qil will remain segregated and
will be measured by lact meter when offloading at the Offload Stations.

The gas production from the Gadwall 35 Fed SH will be entering a flow line to the gas sales meter # 14414. The gas
sales meter is located Unit O, Sec. 35 T245-R32E located at the Eider Federal 2H CTB.

No owner notification is necessary. A letter from a certified Landman stating Concho is 100% WI owner is enclosed.

Please see the enclosed Administrative Application Checklist, C-107-B Application for Off Lease Measurement, plats
for referenced wells, site facility diagram, maps with lease boundaries showing wells and facility locations.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. if you have questions or need further information, please email me at
ibarron@cencho.com or call 575.748.6974.

Sincerely,

Lanebe Beman

anette Barron
Regulatory Technician Il

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

P

F P F



Page 3 of 9

District | _ State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
gizsstchfln‘:h Ll L 2o LR Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811S. First SL. Artesia, NM 88210
District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
Il;?st:i:t El"ams Raad. Azeg, NM 57410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
1220 5 St Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
87505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: COG Production LLC
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W Main Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210

APPLICATION TYPE:
[ Pool Commingling [JLease Commingling [}Pool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement [Only if not Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: ] Fee [ state B Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? []Yes [JNo [If“Yes", please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
[yes [INo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [JNo
(3} Has all imerest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OYes [No.

(4)  Measurement type:  [IMetering [ Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [INo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

{1} Pool Name and Code.

{2) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [No

{(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Oyes [ONo
(4) Mecasurement type: [Metering  [] Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please attached sheets with the followingLinformation

(1) Isall production from same source of supply? Bves [ONo
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands arc involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

Received by OCD: 9/29/2020 11:20:46 AM

above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE:

TITLE: Regulatory Technician Il DATE: ?/ﬁ ? /él 0
v 4
TYPE OR PRIWT NAME Jeanctte Bamon TELEPHONE NO.. _ 575.748.6974

E-MAIL ADDRESS: _jbamon{@concho.com
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Disirict |
1635 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phonc: (575) 393-6161 Fax (575) 393-0720

Ristricy 1l
811 S. First St.. Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) T48-1283 Fax: (575} 748-9720

Distriet 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztcc. NM 87410
Phane: (505) 334.6178 Fax: (505) 3346170

Distdicy [¥
1320 'S, St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

(] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number * Pool Code ’ Pool Name
30-025-42291 97964 WC-025 G-07 S243225C; BONE SPRINGS
! Property Code * Property Name * Well Number
38971 GADWALL 35 FEDERAL 5H
TOGRID No, * Operator Name * Elevation
o COG PRODUCTION LLC, 3549’
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township |Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
P 35 248 32E 190 SOUTH 380 EAST e
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township |Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/\West line County
35 243 32E 350 NORTH 433 EAST LEA
* Dedicated Acres |" Joint or Infill  |* Consolidatlon Code " Order No.
160

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

350° I

BHL

Q Hhwreby ceniify thar the infornanan conmined leeetn is inwe mad complee so e
433

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

best of my lnowleadge and belief. and rhar this organizonon eiher ovns g
hnrking tervst or unleased muneral mierest m the lond mghuding the proposed
Bertom hole locatune or has o right fo deifi this well ar ds focanion pursuan o
a eownaet with an awner of such o mineral o workang interest or o @

volupiary poolng agrvement or o compulsory pooting order heretofory evervd

an ?/129/51 0

Date

eanetie Barron

Printed Name

jharrenfuconcho. com
E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cerdifi that the well location shown on this plat was
plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under
iy Supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the
best of my belief.

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT
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Date of Survey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Centificate Number




£l I | 3 | | 3 | ] | ¥
Tim¥m| E | F
R - e o e e e rw e e o o
AT & | & o — o
M ILYD v DM S TRV So CHES e T ) LD ome B0 STedusnen o s T €M pAINPOLd 556412 # AWDO
Iei Arod s v VAR A4 100 TR 3 A o 1 A iS85 PIINPOId 1 L68€ -8poD Apadold
L3SSY NISYE JUVAYIR0 NMIHLNON ] =] Sata 5v3 Gorv 20 fum Gwish El O S HO PAINpOLg L060Z1 WNWN -# @sea’] jesepad
0 -] XN A0 | A0 W i ST THROWD S0M [T YO 2 AT JEN TR WM | H &
i/, | mo s ) MLIRGE ME W . ¥ nﬂ“ﬂuuwl“lhhﬂm ——  Ipinj4 pAonpold [esapad asean jo adA |
auvg Al ] ALORE
e e = e | | WEJEIN 3)IS JO) 133pa7 fcirs)
LINA ONIdWNd
= %
TI3M HS
b-FLS000LER
ANIOYAT ONKIVO1 8 diNd BO
HONwL AL L#MNYL O
8 e .
H 4 _
n_m._.uy.zou_m_n |
SZIZZO6ES
I HEE an - ¥
H3LIW IS SV 1
. 4H oy
AN iR dind d1lm

= \W@h/ 1 N

elihy 189005
%.2 565 T3 xzs..ﬂ%

*
188 184 005 18 m o005 198 H05 1848 005 10d
@sux FEINVLTO v_zﬁ.__o ./z& 0
nrvhmgﬁn 2rS000LE
L

LENYL IO [/ LNCASON
V4500026

ozIZZo6Es
il | | FEIT
H HILIW SYD | | i .__
6
¥
ETTFPT
L i 4
Faw1d a1

{Ovd HZ 034 ¥3013 NO Q3LYD0T HILING
«LGZZTPIEDL" -ONDT 080291 ZE LV

uado gl Jo ‘G "l SAAEA -
PISO €1 INEA

PSs0|3 ZL PUE ‘LL ‘0L S8ABA -

uado & aAleA -

uado g pue 'z ‘g SBABA -

PISO[D G AABA, -

uado ¢ 10 '¢ 'z SaneA -

PISO[D | BAEA -

L# quel I - PSeld SIeg

Paso|d 9L PUB ‘G| ‘pL SIABA -
uado gL anjep -

PesOP ZL PUE L)L ‘0L ‘6 SBAJBA -
uado g pue ‘; ‘g ‘G SANEA -
Pas0OpP ¥ PUe ‘g "Z SAAJBA -

uado | anep -

L# quR L IO - 358 UonInpold

= I I I I

- |’.o LINN "3ZTY 'SPZL 'SE D35 ISMS
L060Z1 WNAN 3$v3T Twy3034
Q3LVIOT PLrLE QIDN
H313W SIS IS SVS 0L

WALSAS
ams oL

T16ZZ¥-5Z0-0¢€ -HS00# Tvd3034 S€ 1IYAMAVD
STIIM

N ‘ALNNOD V31

TSEBEYEOT- '6£949T ZE 'SAYOOD
d LINN “3ZEY ‘SPZL 'SE NOILD3S
41D 834034 S€ TIYMAaVD

+
-I"I"iﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁWﬂﬂﬁmﬂﬂﬂ!ﬂwnﬂﬂﬂWﬂﬂ!m_'l—l_J

6 J0 ¢ a3ng

WV 99:02°TT 0202/62/6 AD0 49 paar2oay



Page 6 of 9

Received by OCD: 9/29/2020 11:20:46 AM

Gadwall 35 Federal 5H

NMNM120907

5H

Gadwall 35 Federal 5H

Sec.35 T245-R32E-UT.P LAT/LONG 32.1673187842247,-103.638247611314

Eider Federal 2H

Sec. 35 T245-R32E-UT. O LAT/LONG 32 1673088 ,-103.6428 146

Lea County, NM

Bone Springs SHL
Bone Springs BHL
Eider Federal 2H CTB
Lucid Gas Meter
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a Matt Solomon
Staff Landman

September §, 2020

RE: Off-Lease Measurement For The Gadwall 35 Federal 5H

Te Whom It Concerns:

My name is Matt Solomon, and | am the landman that oversees the captioned well for COG Production LLC
{"Concho”). Concha is the only working interest owner in the well.

Respectfully submitted,

Matt Solomon - C
Staff Landman

432-685-4352 (o)
832-544-9492 (¢)




